

A newsletter of the Greater Menomonee Falls Foundation

FoundationTimes

SPRING 2024



GRANT RECIPIENT SPOTLIGHT:

Falls Patio Players



In 2023, The Menomonee Falls Patio Players presented Andrew Lloyd Webbers' classic "Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat".

For over 50 years, Falls Patio Players has been a family-oriented community theater company that prides themselves on providing professional quality theater experiences and entertainment for all of southeastern Wisconsin. The mission of the Falls Patio Players is to be a welcoming, diverse company of volunteers and professionals dedicated to producing inspiring, affordable entertainment, while offering opportunities to develop skills in all aspects of theatrical productions.



Through the years, the GMFF awarded grants to Falls Patio Players for upgrades to their sound equipment, wireless microphones and headsets, and a new special effects scrim curtain.

As the Players said in a past grant application: "The performing arts have contributed greatly to

Menomonee Falls and our shows are enjoyed by young and old alike. Many don't realize the expense in putting on a quality production. Our focus with this request is to revitalize our worn-out sound equipment and make our shows easy for everyone to hear and enjoy, without having to turn up their hearing aids." Falls Patio Players added, "we appreciate the continued support of the Greater Menomonee Falls Foundation to allow Falls Patio Players to offer entertainment that enhances the quality of life in Menomonee Falls and beyond."

The GMFF agrees that Falls Patio Players has contributed greatly to Menomonee Falls, helping to make this a great place to work & live! For more information on the Falls Patio Players, go to www.fallspatioplayers.com.



Charitable Giving. Lasting Legacy.

Ensure grant funding for Menomonee Falls non-profits for years to come.

Meet Board Member Sharon Manone

The GMFF is excited to welcome Sharon Manone as our newest board member. We briefly sat down and interviewed Sharon.

GMFF: Tell me about yourself and your ties to Menomonee Falls.

Sharon: I was born and raised on the northside of Milwaukee. Joe, my husband, and I bought our home on Main Street in 1986. Shortly after, we bought our office building on Main Street as well. We owned and ran an insurance agency working together for 32 years until retiring 11 years ago.

GMFF: What are your current / past volunteer activities?

Sharon: A few years ago I started working with the Village, becoming a special voting deputy.

GMFF: What do you enjoy doing in your free time?

Sharon: I enjoy home projects, golf, and entertaining.

GMFF: What are some of your favorite things about the Falls?



Sharon and Joe Manone celebrate community at the 2022 Ovation event.

Sharon: While the GMFF (and the Village) has greatly enhanced Menomonee Falls by expanding the entertainment venue, building developments, and adding new businesses, it still maintains a small hometown feel.

GMFF: How do you plan on contributing to the GMFF board?

Sharon: I look forward to working with everyone, learning more about it, and sharing any ideas and observations I have.

Thank you for your willingness to serve on the GMFF board, Sharon!

Thank you to our 2023 Donors!

The following donations were received in 2023. If we have inadvertently omitted your name, we apologize and ask that you contact us with the correct information at info@fallsfoundation.org.

Paul Bedker and

Meredith Bedker Musaus

Ronald Bertieri

Pam Biersack

Donald Broesch

Jim and Jean Christian

Robert and Diane Cowan

Judy Dees

Ray and Marian Etzel

Ken Frakes

Joy Fricke

Harvey and Sandy Friess

Bill and Linda Haise

Diane Harley

Karl and Marianne Hornung

Henrizi Schneider American

Legion Post 382

Donald and Melody Huenefeld

Jo Lene Jannsen

Dan Knodl

David and Vivian Kwarciany

Dale and Barbara Lenz

David and Abby Manke

Joseph and Sharon Manone

Jo Ellen Mulder

Harvey and Cindy Neu

Neu's Building Center, Inc.

Tim and Terri Newman

John and Jane Niebler

James Otzelberger

David and Anne Paulus

Glen Pentler

Dennis and Kathy Pollard

Ms. Angela Rester

Bob and Kay Rymer

Ed and Mary Schlumpf

Jeff and Monica Schultz

Mr. William Specht and Sandra

Kent and Susan Sutherland

Howard Weissenborn

Peggy White and Frank Habib

Richard and Chris Woosencraft

Billie Yaeger

Highlights from 2023 Grant Recipients























Board of Directors

Randy Newman, Chair Sue Carney Terry Fitzsimmons Sue Jeskewitz Rick Kohl Robin Manke Sharon Manone Mary Jo McGraw Jo Ellen Mulder Eric Nelson Molly Paulus Dennis Pollard Daniel Schwind

Advisory Council

Gail Bast Richard Becker Ken Frakes Dianne Johnson Karen Nelson

Founders Society

Ralph Bronner Ken Frakes Dianne Johnson John and Marie Leekley, Jr. Joseph and Sharon Manone Steve and Mary Marshall Randy and Danielle Newman Dennis and Kathy Pollard Dr. Tom and Mary Roberts Don and Lolita Schneiders Jeff and Monica Schultz Dr. Robert and Sally Schwarz Llew and Alice Tietz Paul and Meg Wickesberg Bob and Pat Wille

Richard and Jayne Becker

Join our Founders Society by making a total contribution of \$10,000 within a 3-year period.





PO Box 53 Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-0053 262-623-7716 info@fallsfoundation.org www.fallsfoundation.org

Stay in touch via email and help us reduce printing and postage costs Send your email address to info@fallsfoundation.org



APPLAUDING CIVIC LEADERS AND NON-PROFIT GROUPS
THAT KEEP THE MENOMONEE FALLS AREA
STRONG AND VIBRANT.

SAVE THE DATE

Ovation Annual Recognition Event and Fundraiser

Thursday, Sept. 19, 2024 Davian's



Join us as we honor award recipients who have volunteered countless hours to the community and present grants to area non-profits.

For more information contact Molly Paulus at 414-719-0058 or email info@fallsfoundation.org. Look for your invitation coming at the end of summer.